
Class. Dos. Nom Prénom Club Cat Temps Class cat. Moy.
1 59 TYRODE Frédéric GRAMMONT Florian GTV Tri Val de Gray Jun Sén 0:44:53 1 43,85 km/h
2 48 FOGEL Nathan FOGEL Willy SCO Dijon / VC Dolois Jun Sén 0:45:06 2 43,64 km/h
3 57 GEORGE Arnaud SECONDO fabien AC Champagnole SOLO 0:45:10 1 43,57 km/h
4 45 ULDRY Anthony DALL'O Louis VC Dolois Jun Sén 0:45:50 3 42,94 km/h
5 36 ROUX Manuel GIRAUD - TELME Anatole GTV SCOTT Jun Sén 0:46:18 4 42,51 km/h
6 51 PHILIPPE Loic Martin Jérome CC Etupes / Gd Besancon Jun Sén 0:46:33 5 42,28 km/h
7 55 CUENIN Nicolas MARTIN Francois GTV / NL Jun Sén 0:46:52 6 41,99 km/h
8 31 BAER Mickeal FRESSE Maxime VIRINE Team Cycliste Jun Sén 0:47:40 7 41,29 km/h
9 39 SIBILLE SIRON Jossua GERARD Vincent AC Bisontine Jun Sén 0:48:26 8 40,63 km/h

10 33 SCHWARY Vincent BEAU Sébastien Nancy Couronnes Jun Sén 0:48:41 9 40,42 km/h
11 43 TORRUELLA David Gete Ghislain CCPVHS / ECGA Jun Sén 0:48:44 10 40,38 km/h
12 47 LAHEURTE Avril VINCENT Léo Tri / CC Etupes Mixte 0:49:07 1 40,07 km/h
13 38 CECILE Johan TACLET Clément ECGA Jun Sén 0:49:22 11 39,86 km/h
14 30 DALL'O Pierre FAUVEY Jordane VC Dolois Jun Sén 0:50:13 12 39,19 km/h
15 53 GUILLEMEIN Benoit EMOND Benoit CCPVHS Jun Sén 0:50:14 13 39,18 km/h
16 28 JOLLIOT Pierre Nicolas NOEL Jérémy CC Mélinois Jun Sén 0:51:23 14 38,30 km/h
17 29 FALLICA Thibaut FALLICA Cyril GTV Jun Sén 0:51:29 15 38,23 km/h
18 56 JAMEAUX Bernard MEGNIN Sylvain Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:51:43 16 38,05 km/h
19 41 LOMBARDET Bruno DURPOIX Jean Philippe ECGA Jun Sén 0:51:50 17 37,97 km/h
20 54 LEPIN Richard MORTEAU Pascal CCPVHS / Roue d'or Noidans Jun Sén 0:52:05 18 37,79 km/h
21 22 MADIOT Eric MENNETREY David Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:52:27 19 37,52 km/h
22 4 FORMET Luc PLEINET Morgan Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:52:27 20 37,52 km/h
23 14 PEREIRA Kévin MAUFFREY Brian NL Jun Sén 0:52:55 21 37,19 km/h
24 13 ROCHE Emmanuel BARBERET Phlippe Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:53:01 22 37,12 km/h
25 16 OLLAMANN Sébastien LAURENCOT Jean Philippe Roue d'or Noidans Jun Sén 0:53:10 23 37,02 km/h
26 85 GRANDHAY Olivier MAILLARD Anne Cyclosport Vesoul Mixte 0:53:37
27 42 KINET Romain STAINE Adrien NL Jun Sén 0:54:15 24 36,28 km/h
28 49 CHAUSSALET Hervé LALLOZ Daniel NL Jun Sén 0:54:30 25 36,11 km/h
29 32 CUNEY Emmanuel CREVAT Davy Les Cavalos Jun Sén 0:54:42 26 35,98 km/h
30 25 LALLEMEND Didier BOISSENET Thierry Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:54:44 27 35,96 km/h
31 27 BROCARD Yann BROCARD Alexandre GTV Jun Sén 0:54:49 28 35,90 km/h
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32 35 MONTEIL Léna FRANCESCHINI Paul GTV Mixte 0:55:30 2 35,46 km/h
33 37 VANCON Frédéric CHRETIEN Eric NL Jun Sén 0:55:37 29 35,39 km/h
34 34 DUPUICH Mathilde BAILLY William TRI VAL Gray Mixte 0:55:38 3 35,37 km/h
35 44 CHAPEAU Sylvain MOTTAS Laurence NL Mixte 0:55:41 4 35,34 km/h
36 50 BERGERET Sébastien Vincent Lucas ACB / NL Jun Sén 0:55:45 30 35,30 km/h
37 52 MANTION Jean FrancoisROBERT Jean Claude NL Jun Sén 0:55:48 31 35,27 km/h
38 2 MAUPIN Thierry GRANDHAY Olivier Annecy  / Cyclosport Vesoul SOLO 0:55:58 2 35,16 km/h
39 11 ANDREUX Pascal DUNAND Mathis St Remy / Handi SOLO 0:56:16 3 34,98 km/h
40 6 GROSS Pascal MARIOTTE Philippe Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:57:15 32 34,38 km/h
41 24 OUDOT Pascal OUDOT Yves NL Jun Sén 0:57:16 33 34,37 km/h
42 9 DUPASQUIER Julien FRITSCH Joseph ASF Mulhouse HANDBIKE 0:57:41 1 34,12 km/h
43 23 CARIA Fernand MILLERET Patrick NL Jun Sén 0:57:52 34 34,01 km/h
44 20 VANDEWALLE Michel PETIT Emmanuel NL Jun Sén 0:59:04 35 33,32 km/h
45 19 ROGNON René BAROCCA Angéle Cyclosport Vesoul Mixte 0:59:06 5 33,30 km/h
46 10 DABONOT Daniel HUMBERT Fabrice NL Jun Sén 1:00:43 36 32,41 km/h
47 26 COUTELLE Bastien GUIGNARD Emma AC Bisontine Mixte 1:01:15 6 32,13 km/h
48 15 FRANCOIS Francois Alex Martin Fabrice Team Hand Bike HANDBIKE 1:01:19 2 32,10 km/h
49 58 MAZIERES David CHAILLARD Laurent NL Jun Sén 1:01:53 37 31,80 km/h
50 40 NAVARRO Antoine XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX EC Beaume IND 1:02:29 31,50 km/h
51 84 MAUPAIN Thierry DUNAND Yves NL 1:02:38
52 46 VALY Lucette VALY Elie NL Mixte 1:04:20 7 30,59 km/h
53 1 MARCHAL Christophe MAILLARD Anne GTV / St Nabord HANDBIKE 1:04:57 3 30,30 km/h
54 12 MASSARD Stéphane FRANCOIS Jonathan Team Hand Bike Pro 1:05:49 4 29,90 km/h
55 8 MUGINER Christian MUGNIER Dominique NL Mixte 1:06:22 8 29,65 km/h
56 21 LAURENT Sophie MENNETREY Stéphanie NL Féminine 1:12:23 1 27,19 km/h
57 5 VERAZZI Matthieu FROIDEVAUX Christel Cyclosport Vesoul HANDBIKE 1:14:27 5 26,43 km/h
58 7 DEVILLERS Martial GENTILHOMME Patrick Team Hand Bike HANDBIKE 1:18:04 6 25,21 km/h
59 3 VUILLEMEY Jérémy VUILLEMEY Yves Team Hand BikeFC HANDBIKE 1:38:33 7 19,97 km/h
60 17 MOKTAR faouzi BOUZELMAT Mariam Etoile Handisport HANDBIKE 1:49:32 4 17,97 km/h
61 148 FROISSARD Bastien ROUGET Luca Min/ Cad 22:48:00
62 40 BEURTHEY Killian GRANDHAY Louis Min/ Cad 23:15:00
63 149 LAMIREY Hugo SAGE Florain Min/ Cad 24:27:00
64 150 BROCARD Julian MONTEIL Lou Min/ Cad 25:46:00
65 147 ENTIENNE Jules CHAMAGNE Anthony Min/ Cad 27:06:00



Class. Dos. Nom Prénom Club Cat Temps Class cat. Moy.
56 21 LAURENT Sophie MENNETREY Stéphanie NL Féminine 1:12:23 1 27,19 km/h
42 9 DUPASQUIER Julien FRITSCH Joseph ASF Mulhouse HANDBIKE 0:57:41 1 34,12 km/h
48 15 FRANCOIS Francois Alex Martin Fabrice Team Hand Bike HANDBIKE 1:01:19 2 32,10 km/h
53 1 MARCHAL Christophe MAILLARD Anne GTV / St Nabord HANDBIKE 1:04:57 3 30,30 km/h
57 5 VERAZZI Matthieu FROIDEVAUX Christel Cyclosport Vesoul HANDBIKE 1:14:27 5 26,43 km/h
58 7 DEVILLERS Martial GENTILHOMME Patrick Team Hand Bike HANDBIKE 1:18:04 6 25,21 km/h
59 3 VUILLEMEY Jérémy VUILLEMEY Yves Team Hand BikeFC HANDBIKE 1:38:33 7 19,97 km/h
60 17 MOKTAR faouzi BOUZELMAT Mariam Etoile Handisport HANDBIKE 1:49:32 4 17,97 km/h
50 40 NAVARRO Antoine XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX EC Beaume IND 1:02:29 31,50 km/h

1 59 TYRODE Frédéric GRAMMONT Florian GTV Tri Val de Gray Jun Sén 0:44:53 1 43,85 km/h
2 48 FOGEL Nathan FOGEL Willy SCO Dijon / VC Dolois Jun Sén 0:45:06 2 43,64 km/h
4 45 ULDRY Anthony DALL'O Louis VC Dolois Jun Sén 0:45:50 3 42,94 km/h
5 36 ROUX Manuel GIRAUD - TELME Anatole GTV SCOTT Jun Sén 0:46:18 4 42,51 km/h
6 51 PHILIPPE Loic Martin Jérome CC Etupes / Gd Besancon Jun Sén 0:46:33 5 42,28 km/h
7 55 CUENIN Nicolas MARTIN Francois GTV / NL Jun Sén 0:46:52 6 41,99 km/h
8 31 BAER Mickeal FRESSE Maxime VIRINE Team Cycliste Jun Sén 0:47:40 7 41,29 km/h
9 39 SIBILLE SIRON Jossua GERARD Vincent AC Bisontine Jun Sén 0:48:26 8 40,63 km/h

10 33 SCHWARY Vincent BEAU Sébastien Nancy Couronnes Jun Sén 0:48:41 9 40,42 km/h
11 43 TORRUELLA David Gete Ghislain CCPVHS / ECGA Jun Sén 0:48:44 10 40,38 km/h
13 38 CECILE Johan TACLET Clément ECGA Jun Sén 0:49:22 11 39,86 km/h
14 30 DALL'O Pierre FAUVEY Jordane VC Dolois Jun Sén 0:50:13 12 39,19 km/h
15 53 GUILLEMEIN Benoit EMOND Benoit CCPVHS Jun Sén 0:50:14 13 39,18 km/h
16 28 JOLLIOT Pierre Nicolas NOEL Jérémy CC Mélinois Jun Sén 0:51:23 14 38,30 km/h
17 29 FALLICA Thibaut FALLICA Cyril GTV Jun Sén 0:51:29 15 38,23 km/h
18 56 JAMEAUX Bernard MEGNIN Sylvain Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:51:43 16 38,05 km/h
19 41 LOMBARDET Bruno DURPOIX Jean Philippe ECGA Jun Sén 0:51:50 17 37,97 km/h
20 54 LEPIN Richard MORTEAU Pascal CCPVHS / Roue d'or Noidans Jun Sén 0:52:05 18 37,79 km/h
21 22 MADIOT Eric MENNETREY David Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:52:27 19 37,52 km/h
22 4 FORMET Luc PLEINET Morgan Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:52:27 20 37,52 km/h
23 14 PEREIRA Kévin MAUFFREY Brian NL Jun Sén 0:52:55 21 37,19 km/h
24 13 ROCHE Emmanuel BARBERET Phlippe Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:53:01 22 37,12 km/h
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25 16 OLLAMANN Sébastien LAURENCOT Jean Philippe Roue d'or Noidans Jun Sén 0:53:10 23 37,02 km/h
27 42 KINET Romain STAINE Adrien NL Jun Sén 0:54:15 24 36,28 km/h
28 49 CHAUSSALET Hervé LALLOZ Daniel NL Jun Sén 0:54:30 25 36,11 km/h
29 32 CUNEY Emmanuel CREVAT Davy Les Cavalos Jun Sén 0:54:42 26 35,98 km/h
30 25 LALLEMEND Didier BOISSENET Thierry Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:54:44 27 35,96 km/h
31 27 BROCARD Yann BROCARD Alexandre GTV Jun Sén 0:54:49 28 35,90 km/h
33 37 VANCON Frédéric CHRETIEN Eric NL Jun Sén 0:55:37 29 35,39 km/h
36 50 BERGERET Sébastien Vincent Lucas ACB / NL Jun Sén 0:55:45 30 35,30 km/h
37 52 MANTION Jean FrancoisROBERT Jean Claude NL Jun Sén 0:55:48 31 35,27 km/h
40 6 GROSS Pascal MARIOTTE Philippe Cyclosport Vesoul Jun Sén 0:57:15 32 34,38 km/h
41 24 OUDOT Pascal OUDOT Yves NL Jun Sén 0:57:16 33 34,37 km/h
43 23 CARIA Fernand MILLERET Patrick NL Jun Sén 0:57:52 34 34,01 km/h
44 20 VANDEWALLE Michel PETIT Emmanuel NL Jun Sén 0:59:04 35 33,32 km/h
46 10 DABONOT Daniel HUMBERT Fabrice NL Jun Sén 1:00:43 36 32,41 km/h
49 58 MAZIERES David CHAILLARD Laurent NL Jun Sén 1:01:53 37 31,80 km/h
51 84 MAUPAIN Thierry DUNAND Yves NL Jun Sén 1:02:38
61 148 FROISSARD Bastien ROUGET Luca Min/ Cad 22:48:00
62 40 BEURTHEY Killian GRANDHAY Louis Min/ Cad 23:15:00
63 149 LAMIREY Hugo SAGE Florain Min/ Cad 24:27:00
64 150 BROCARD Julian MONTEIL Lou Min/ Cad 25:46:00
65 147 ENTIENNE Jules CHAMAGNE Anthony Min/ Cad 27:06:00
12 47 LAHEURTE Avril VINCENT Léo Tri / CC Etupes Mixte 0:49:07 1 40,07 km/h
26 85 GRANDHAY Olivier MAILLARD Anne Cyclosport Vesoul Mixte 0:53:37 2
32 35 MONTEIL Léna FRANCESCHINI Paul GTV Mixte 0:55:30 3 35,46 km/h
34 34 DUPUICH Mathilde BAILLY William TRI VAL Gray Mixte 0:55:38 4 35,37 km/h
35 44 CHAPEAU Sylvain MOTTAS Laurence NL Mixte 0:55:41 5 35,34 km/h
45 19 ROGNON René BAROCCA Angéle Cyclosport Vesoul Mixte 0:59:06 6 33,30 km/h
47 26 COUTELLE Bastien GUIGNARD Emma AC Bisontine Mixte 1:01:15 7 32,13 km/h
52 46 VALY Lucette VALY Elie NL Mixte 1:04:20 8 30,59 km/h
55 8 MUGINER Christian MUGNIER Dominique NL Mixte 1:06:22 9 29,65 km/h

3 57 GEORGE Arnaud SECONDO fabien AC Champagnole SOLO 0:45:10 1 43,57 km/h
38 2 MAUPIN Thierry GRANDHAY Olivier Annecy  / Cyclosport Vesoul SOLO 0:55:58 2 35,16 km/h
39 11 ANDREUX Pascal DUNAND Mathis St Remy / Handi SOLO 0:56:16 3 34,98 km/h
54 12 MASSARD Stéphane FRANCOIS Jonathan Team Hand Bike SOLO 1:05:49 4 29,90 km/h
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